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 * 1 gallon of mixture applied in-furrow, 6 gallons applied in banded 2x2. 

     Crop: Zea mays, Variety: 108 day  
     Previous Crop: Soybean 
     Soil Type: Kempsville/Emporia  

 

Planting Rate: 27,500 S/A 
Planting Date: 4/21/202 
Harvest Date: 10/08/2020

 

95.25

90.8

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

Monty's Program Control

Bu
/A

Treatment Application Rate Application Type* 
Application 

Timing 

Monty’s Program 

6-18-6 6 gal/A 

In-Furrow/ Banded 2x2 Planting MLC 0.5 gal/A 

Microhance 0.5 gal/A 

Control -- -- --  

Research Trial Details 

The results show that the Monty’s Program application 
increased yield by 4.45 bu/A compared to the control plots.  


